506136045 07/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6182772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAI LIFSHITZ	04/15/2018
DANIEL RETTIG	04/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO FIRE & SECURITY GMBH	
Street Address:	VICTOR VON BRUNS-STRASSE 21	
City:	NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFALL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8212	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16418594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: gregory.forbes@arentfox.com,patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP Address Line 1: 1717 K ST NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 039636.00862/SIN00237US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHABNAM SHAFIEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Shabnam Shafiee/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=039636.00862_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=039636.00862_executed_assignment#page2.tif source=039636.00862 executed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053106 FRAME: 0810 506136045

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 0369.0021US1 (S-IN-00237.1 US) (89718)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned,

Shai Lifshitz, a citizen of Israel, residing at 25 H'oranim Street, Lapid, 7313300, Israel;

Daniel Rettig, a citizen of Israel, residing at 48 HaEmek Street, Kfar Saba, 4421128, Israel,

hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Parent of the United States of America entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DISARMING AN INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM

identified as Attorney Docket No. 0309.0021US1 (S-IN-00237.1 US) (89718), which application was filed on March 14, 2018, and assigned Application No. 15/920,666.

Whereas, Tyco Fire & Security GmbH, having an office and a place of business at Victor von Bruns-Strasse 21, Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Switzerland, 8212, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, together with the right of priority of earlier-filed U.S. Provisional application 62/506,804 filed May 16, 2017, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

PATENT REEL: 053106 FRAME: 0811

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 0309.0021USI (5-XN-80237.1 US) (89718)

- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignce without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our hears, legal sepresentatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Potent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, discinimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

in tes our name	timony of which we have exec	uted this Assignment on the da	të indicated nëxt io
Dafed: / S	<u>(4.2018</u>		442
		Shei Lifshitz	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	I declare that I did see the ab individual sign this documen		
Witness:		Date: 100	4208
· 	Roth V Nov		

Däted:157]	4 20(Y	PATENT 0309,0021US1 (S-IN-00237.1 US) (89718) >*micl Refrig
Witness:	I declare that I did see the above-name individual sign this document in my pa	
Tyce applies for n worldwide	Declaration of As o Fire & Security Combit hereby agrees t recording of the Assignment in the registe	o the aforementioned Assignment and
Dated:		4aine
	ì	itle
	f declare that I did see the above-name individual sign this document in my pr	
Witness:		Date:

«3∗:

PATENT REEL: 053106 FRAME: 0813